

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11673/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2011 in LPA No.1958/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PURAN CHAND & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEV. & PANCHAYATS & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Despite the fact that the petitioners did not claim a specific share in the land in question which admittedly is the Shamlat land, we issue notice returnable in four weeks, limited to the question as to whether there was a definite share of the petitioners in the land, and if so, to what extent.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master