

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22760/2012

PURAN CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEV. & PANCHAYATS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCounter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has
come on record.Notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 has been
accepted by the ld. Counsel, Mr K.K.Mahalik appearing on
behalf of Mr Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate-on-record who
has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by
next date. Complete set of pleadings be served on the ld.
Counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed
on record in a weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within
four weeks thereafter.

List again on 12.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj