

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22760/2012

PURAN CHAND &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DIRECTOR RURAL DEV. & PANCHAYATS & ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 till date has not been filed despite undertaking. None is otherwise present as on date. Service of show cause notice however is not complete with respect to both respondents. In the given circumstances, petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 2. At this stage, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that service on both of these respondents is complete. Proof thereof has already been filed on 1.4.2013.. Same is perused as correct. Registry is warned to be careful while preparing the office report.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.3 is already on record.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar