

SECTION IVB

Listed on 07.07.2015

Court No. 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 39
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 22760 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Puran Chand & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Director Rural Dev. & Panchayats & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Learned counsel seeks time to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that Mr. Kuldip Singh, standing counsel for the State of Punjab has not filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit on his behalf. (Copy of the same is already included in the SLP paper books).

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh