

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22760/2012

PURAN CHAND AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATS AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 25-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Neeraj K Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Dixit, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSix weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel
for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in respect
of deceased Petitioner No.1.(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER