

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22760/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2011 in LPA No. 1958/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PURAN CHAND (D) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATS AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accommodation is asked for on behalf of the
petitioners.

List on 19.02.2024.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR