

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22760/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2011 in LPA No. 1958/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PURAN CHAND (D) THROUGH LRS &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATS AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 68375/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR  
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Read the office report dated 09.02.2024.
2. Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects pointed out in the office report.
3. It is argued by the learned counsel for the Gram Panchayat - respondent no.3 that the additional documents which the petitioners seek to bring on record were not part of the records of the Trial

Court. We shall consider this aspect of the matter after the defects are cured.

4. Re-list the petition after four weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR