

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.22760/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2011 in LPA No.1958/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

PURAN CHAND (D) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATS AND ORS. Respondents

(With I.A. No.68375/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR  
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) submits that day before yesterday, he has been served with an application for permission to rely on additional documents. He seeks and is granted a fortnight's time from date to file counter affidavit to the said application.

3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
4. Re-list the special leave petition in the month of April, 2025.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**