

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 22760/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2011 in LPA No. 1958/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

PURAN CHAND (D) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATS AND ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 68375/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 04-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Meghraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Balwani, Adv.
Ms. Tejal Nagauri, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks and is granted a fortnight's time for filing rejoinder affidavit.
2. Relist the special leave petition after ensuing summer vacation.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)